
‘Life in all its fullness’   John 10:10  
 

Newsletter #8 – Summer Term  

 

4.7.25 

  

 

 

 
 
 
 
Wizard of Oz 
We are excited to remind everyone about our upcoming performances of The Wizard of Oz next Thursday. Thank 
you to everyone who has sent in their ticket information back to school. 
 
The afternoon performance will start at 1.30pm, we’re thrilled that the pupils in Class One and Two will be joining us 
to watch it. For the evening performance, which starts at 6.30pm, we kindly ask that Class Three and Four pupils be 
dropped off at school no earlier than 6pm. Please note that the pupils will be in school prior to the performance and 
will not have access to the village hall. 
 
We’ve put together programmes for the performance, which will be available for a small donation. Additionally, we 
will be running a chocolate tombola, and we would greatly appreciate it if the pupils could bring in a chocolate 
donation to help make this event even sweeter! 
 
Art Day 
On Tuesday, Class One had a wonderful art day that was all about creativity and inspiration. In the morning, the 
pupils delved into the captivating works of artist Andy Goldsworthy. They drew upon his unique techniques to create 
their own masterpieces. 
 
In the afternoon, we were privileged to welcome local artist Fiona Clucas. She guided our pupils in using charcoal 
and watercolours to beautifully depict still life. It was a lovely mindfulness day, allowing everyone to express 
themselves artistically and enjoy the process of creation. 
 
Thursday 
Thursday was an incredibly busy day in school!  
 
Class Two had a fantastic day out in Windermere. They visited 
the Beatrix Potter attraction to consolidate their learning 
about the famous artist and illustrator. After that, they took a 
lovely walk to the Windermere Jetty, where they sketched by 
the lake, applying the art skills they’ve been honing back in 
school.  
 
Class One had the pleasure of welcoming a parent to school, 
who visited in his formal capacity as a police officer. The pupils 
explored the vital role that police officers play in our 
community, learning about the various equipment that assists 
them in their duties, the remarkable animals that support their 
work and the different vehicles they use. A heartfelt thank you 
for this exciting visit; it significantly enriched their 
understanding of how the police help us stay safe. 
 
Last but not least, Class Three wrapped up their last canoeing session on Lake Windermere! It’s been an incredible 
journey for them, we’re so proud of their efforts and achievements. 
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Rounders Match 
It’s our annual pupils vs adults rounders match on Thursday 10th July at 3.20pm. If you want to take part please 
speak to Miss Harrison.   
 
National Online Safety 
This week’s free guide from National Online Safety is about iPads. The guide explains about screen overuse, privacy 
risks and inappropriate content.  
 
To create your own free account on National Online Safety, please follow the link below.  
https://nationalcollege.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 
 
Thanks for your continued support 
Nick 
 
Attendance in School  

Whole School Attendance  95.8% 
W/C Monday 5th May  98.24% 
W/C Monday 12th May 97.51% 
W/C Monday 19th May 97.78% 
W/C Monday 2nd June 98.39% 
W/C Monday 9th June 93.71% 
W/C Monday 16th June 96.5% 
W/C Monday 23rd June 98.43% 
W/C Monday 30th June 96.09% 

Key Dates 
Monday 7th July at 1.30pm Sports Day  
Thursday 10th July at 6.30pm Key Stage Two’s Performance of Wizard of Oz 
Thursday 17th July at 1pm Year Six Leavers Service 

 
School Year dates 2024-25 
Summer Term 2025 
Break Up for Summer Holiday: Friday 18th July at 2pm 
 
School Year dates 2025-26 
Autumn Term 2025 
Staff training day Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd September 
Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 19th December (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 
  
Spring Term 2026 
Staff training day Tuesday 6th January 
Wednesday 7th January – Friday 27th March (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 
  
Summer Term 2026 
Monday 13th April – Friday 17th July (2pm finish) 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 
 

2025/2026 Nursery Application Dates 
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When your child turns 3 Recommended time to apply 
When your child 
would start nursery 

1 April to 31 August 2025 7 January to 4 April 2025 3 September 2025 

1 September to 31 December 2025 22 April to 18 July 2025 7 January 2026 

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026 3 September to 19 December 2026 13 April 2026 

 

2025/2026 Secondary School Application Dates 

The closing date for applications for September 2026 is 31 October 2025 

2025/2026 Reception Primary School Application Dates 

The closing date for applications for September 2026 is 15 January 2026 

 
For all applications please 
visit https://legacy.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/childrensservices/schoolsandlearning/lss/schooladmissions.asp 
for further information on how to apply. 


